
CircuitCounty Division Casetype Pending Start Filed Disposed Pending End

11W JEFFERSON None ADOPTION

DECEDENT ESTATE

SMALL ESTATE

Total

3 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

CIVIL COMMITMENT

CONSERVATORSHIP

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE

SMALL ESTATE

TRUST ADMINISTRATION

Total

4 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

CIVIL COMMITMENT

CONSERVATORSHIP

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE

SMALL ESTATE

TRUST ADMINISTRATION

Total

5 ADOPTION

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

Total

Total

LINCOLN None SMALL ESTATE

Total

3 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

CIVIL COMMITMENT

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE

SMALL ESTATE

Total

4 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

CIVIL COMMITMENT

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE
SMALL ESTATE

1

1

179

172

1

6

179

172

1

6

1

1

1,196

1

2

2

646

487

1

7

4

3

6

37

104

1

1

9

19

46

24

1

3

162

1

1

26

59

1

42

1

24

4

3

1,138

2

3

629

447

11

3

3

3

37

1,246

3

1

679

515

1

6

2

7

2

30

91

1

14

32

24

15

5

161

1

45

64

25

1

16

1

8

1,174

3

1

648

481

1

5

1

6

1

27

32

17

9

6

32

17

9

6

2,4753745022,345

1

1

1

1

175

9

2

83

68

4

1

1

2

5

2

2

24

9

1

4

6

2

1

1

153

1

79

64

2

1

1

1

4

2

91

48

7

2

2

1

3

6

7

4

1

1

2

2

85

41

3

2

1

1

Summary



CircuitCounty Division Casetype Pending Start Filed Disposed Pending End

11W LINCOLN 4
OTHER-PROBATE
SMALL ESTATE

Total

5 ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

Total

Total

Total

Grand Total

160

4

24

3

136

1

27

21

5

1

27

21

5

1

363249316

2,8383765512,661

2,8383765512,661

Summary



CircuitCounty DivisionCasetype

Manner of Disposition  /  Trial Type
Dismissed
non-trial

Judgment
non-trial unknown

Transferred
unknown

11W JEFFERSON 3 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

CIVIL COMMITMENT

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE

SMALL ESTATE

Total
4 ADOPTION

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

CIVIL COMMITMENT

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

SMALL ESTATE

Total
Total

LINCOLN 3 DECEDENT ESTATE

Total
Total

Total

Grand Total

26

4

14

8

8

1

1

3

2

1

70

1

5

18

29

14

1

2

26

7

5

5

8

1

6

2

1

2

1

59

1

5

26

17

7

3

52 14129

1

1

1

1

1 1

53 14129 1

53 14129 1

Manner of Disposition



CircuitCounty Division Casetype
Age of Pending End

< 1 yr 1-2 yrs > 2 yrs
11W JEFFERSON None DECEDENT ESTATE

Total

3 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

CIVIL COMMITMENT

CONSERVATORSHIP

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE

SMALL ESTATE

TRUST ADMINISTRATION

Total

4 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

CIVIL COMMITMENT

CONSERVATORSHIP

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE

TRUST ADMINISTRATION

Total

5 ADOPTION

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

Total

Total

LINCOLN None SMALL ESTATE

Total

3 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

CIVIL COMMITMENT

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE

SMALL ESTATE

Total

4 ADOPTION

ADULT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

ALCOHOLIC COMMITMENT

ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

CIVIL COMMITMENT

DECEDENT ESTATE

GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

OTHER-PROBATE

SMALL ESTATE

Total

5 ANCILLARY ADMINISTRATION

DECEDENT ESTATE
GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

1

1

1,027

2

586

402

2

3

2

1

29

79

2

37

30

4

1

5

90

1

23

55

1

1

1

1

4

3

1,046

1

1

607

407

1

2

1

4

1

21

90

2

35

44

2

2

5

110

37

64

2

1

1

1

4

32

17

9

6

2,105170200

1

1

135

1

74

55

1

1

3

16

5

7

1

1

1

1

24

9

1

4

6

2

1

1

113

1

76

35

1

23

1

1

9

6

3

1

1

1

24

3

6

7

4

1

1

2

5

1

Age of Pending End



CircuitCounty Division Casetype
Age of Pending End

< 1 yr 1-2 yrs > 2 yrs
11W LINCOLN 5

DECEDENT ESTATE
GUARDIANSHIP-PROBATE

Total

Total

Total

Grand Total

27

21

2753949

2,380209249

2,380209249

Age of Pending End


